EASTERN WATERFOWL SURVEYS
1) Breeding Waterfowl Survey in Eastern Canada and Maine.

Survey began in 1990.  175 100-KM2 plots are flown by helicopter to record breeding waterfowl numbers by species.

Ontario, Quebec, Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, Newfoundland, Labrador and Maine are participating in this annual spring survey.

2003 Outlook:  Overall, habitat conditions were generally good to excellent.  Production is anticipated to be average to above average.

2) Waterfowl Breeding Population Survey in Northern and Southern Ontario, Quebec and in New York.

Survey began in 1990.  5,000 miles of line transects are flown by plane to count breeding waterfowl numbers by species.

2003 Outlook:  Habitat conditions were variable this spring with good water levels over most of the western and southern areas but only fair water conditions to the north.  Production is anticipated to be average.

3) Northern Atlantic Flyway Waterfowl Breeding Population Survey.

Survey began in 1989.  1,500 1-KM2 plots are surveyed by foot to record breeding waterfowl numbers by species.

Eleven states along the east coast from New Hampshire to Virginia are participating in the survey.

2003 Outlook:  States report mixed conditions, but in general, water conditions were good.  Average production is expected.

NORTHEAST TOTALS

	YEAR
	MALLARD PAIRS
	BLACK DUCK PAIRS
	WOOD DUCK PAIRS
	CANADA GOOSE PAIRS

	1993
	324,005
	39,435
	140,560
	-

	1994
	427,032
	29,463
	148,239
	202,117

	1995
	404,837
	32,670
	172,944
	245,233

	1996
	403,821
	31,645
	156,160
	277,608

	1997
	383,252
	29,780
	186,107
	326,982

	1998
	374,559
	31,817
	184,708
	324,628

	1999
	421,369
	38,661
	195,156
	379,467

	2000
	359,513
	36,096
	175,039
	340,486

	2001
	385,933
	31,943
	187,461
	392,300

	2002
	400,400
	28,969
	202,157
	405,854

	2003
	347,280
	28,863
	167,135
	388,672


NEW HAMPSHIRE TOTALS

	YEAR
	MALLARD PAIRS
	BLACK DUCK PAIRS
	WOOD DUCK PAIRS
	CANADA GOOSE PAIRS

	1993
	22,555
	7,513
	11,514
	-

	1994
	18,739
	3,125
	7,646
	898

	1995
	17,598
	7,853
	11,731
	4,264

	1996
	20,557
	5,784
	13,220
	6,368

	1997
	16,060
	3,463
	7,553
	3,408

	1998
	13,083
	4,582
	7,692
	6,790

	1999
	18,576
	3,836
	8,140
	4,985

	2000
	16,724
	3,671
	10,616
	7,591

	2001
	11,063
	1,330
	4,407
	5,166

	2002
	16,667
	4,151
	16,503
	5,630

	2003
	12,570
	4,887
	11,022
	5,728
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